1    PS8583A           09/27/04
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
               SOTiny™ Gate STX
Dual 2-Input AND
Features
• High-Speed: tPD = 2.6ns typical into 50pF @ 5V VCC
• Broad Operating Range: VCC = 1.65V – 5.5V

 Dual 2-Input AND
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • http://www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. X = Tape and reel
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI74SXT2G08UX U 8-pin MSOP
PI74SXT2G08UEX U Pb-free & Green, 8-pin MSOP
PI74SXT2G08DX D 8-pin US8
PI74SXT2G08DEX D Pb-free & Green, 8-pin US8